| FORM PTO-1595 OCT 1 2 2000 BEI 1015 | 4-2000 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE) | Name: LUXURY EYEWEAR INTERNATIONAL | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes IX] No 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 10 Place de la Madeleine 75008 Paris, France | | |
| [x] Assignment [] Merger | | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | | | |
| [] Other | | | |
| Execution Date: April 21, 2000 | MND 10/12/00 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: | · (| | |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s). | | |
| | 5,080,476 | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corre- spondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One | | |
| YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to de- posit account | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac- count) | | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Lauren Terry
October 12, 2000

| Lauren Terry | _1 _Å | auren Jerry | <u>October 12, 2000</u> |
|------------------------|-------|-------------------|---------------------------------|
| Name of Person Signing | L' | Signature | Date |
| | (| Total number of p | ages including cover sheet: [2] |

PATENT REEL: 11219 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on October 19, 1990 , on Reel 005477 , frame 0215 , in and to United States Patent No. 5,080,476, issued January 14, 1992; entitled EYEGLASS FRAME TEMPLE MEMBER HAVING A REPLACEMENT BODY MEMBER COMPONENT,

AND WHEREAS, LUXURY EYEWEAR INTERNATIONAL, located and doing business at 10 Place de la Madeleine, 75008 Paris, France, is desirous of acquiring all of ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)'s interest therein ;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE) has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said LUXURY EYEWEAR INTERNATIONAL the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the Letters Patent aforesaid ;

SAID invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said LUXURY EYEWEAR INTERNATIONAL for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE) had this assignment and sale not been made.

| ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL |
|--------------------------------|
| (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE) |
| |
| By |
| Xavier FONTANET |
| Title |

Date April 21, 2000

RECORDED: 10/12/2000